

Called By:	City of Lynden INDUSTRIAL CONDENSATE PIPELINE - STORMWATER TO FISHTRAP 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)		
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION Ian Hinton, P.E. September 26, 2019																							
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,917.00	\$ 39,917.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 56,264.63	\$ 15,107.13	
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 902.88	\$ 659.28	
3	Temporary Trench Patch	2,500	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 0.34	
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 3,027.72	
5	Flaggers	900	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 61.13	\$ 9.81	
6	Other Traffic Control Labor	90	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 64.19	\$ 9.92	
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,254.63	\$ 1,204.51	
8	Hazardous Material Handling and Disposal	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 93.31	\$ 70.13	
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,299.00	\$ 12,299.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,824.88	\$ 9,641.91	
11	Sawcut ACP	3,925	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,887.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,943.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,812.50	\$ 1.06	\$ 0.58	
12	Sawcut PCC	430	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 559.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 473.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 0.98	
13	Water	30	M.GAL.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 46.17	
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	5,525	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,215.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 552.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.59	
15	Gravel Base	770	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,830.00	\$ 18.81	\$ 4.52	
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	120	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 38.72	\$ 13.01	
17	Commercial HMA	430	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 65,145.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 72,670.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 80,410.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 167.94	\$ 11.75	
18	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 56.41	\$ 26.64	
19	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	15	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75.63	\$ 24.24	
20	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 54.23	
21	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	580	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 51,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 86.38	\$ 30.09	
22	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	25	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 125.06	\$ 42.58	
23	Trench Drain	50	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 246.88	\$ 64.77	
24	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,555.63	\$ 227.62	
25	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 23,736.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,590.88	\$ 416.63	
26	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 1,004.05	
27	Steel Casing for Storm Sewer 24 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 803.75	\$ 469.08	
28	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,027.63	\$ 634.78	
29	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,541.00	\$ 4,541.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,077.63	\$ 1,825.10	
30	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,179.50	\$ 1,953.47	
31	Topsoil Type A	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3.97	
32	Sod Installation	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.31	\$ 6.77	
33	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	645	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 21,446.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 24,187.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 32.22	\$ 2.84	
35	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	220	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 2.11	
36	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	240	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 70.31	\$ 7.22	
37	Wooden Split Rail Fence	35																						